

201629200		Highlighted fields denotes correction made				Companies:		Duran Excavating		Layne Heavy Civil Inc.		BT Construction Inc.		M.A. Mortenson Company	
2015 General Storm						150 days		Western Surety Company		Traveler's Casulty and Surety		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		Federal Insurance Company	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	\$ 11.00	2026	\$ 22,286.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,143.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,286.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 28,769.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,260.00		
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	\$ 6.50	620	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 9,734.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,015.00		
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	\$ 10.00	1010	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 12,170.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00		
2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	SF	\$ 10.00	290	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,363.00		
2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING	SF	\$ 15.00	1625	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,625.00		
2-11.1e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	\$ 40.00	650	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 177.40	\$ 115,310.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00		
2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	\$ 32.50	255	\$ 8,287.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 15,453.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,475.00		
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	\$ 37.50	310	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 121.80	\$ 37,758.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00		
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	LF	\$ 18.00	213	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 9,180.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,650.00		
2-12.4	ABANDON EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	\$ 1,400.00	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	\$ 1,400.00	9	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	\$ 275.00	12	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00		
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
3-8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 35.00	1165	\$ 40,775.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 57,085.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 34,717.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 37,280.00		
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	\$ 27.00	1050	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 63,577.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00		
5-2b	TOPSOIL	TON	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 95.90	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00		
5-3a	OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	\$ 45.00	250	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 9,912.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00		
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	TON	\$ 42.50	1300	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 43,355.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,100.00		
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	\$ 200.00	20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00		
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	\$ 350.00	55	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 17,050.00		
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	\$ 550.00	20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 528.60	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00		
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	\$ 2,500.00	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	LF	\$ 260.00	90	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 154.55	\$ 13,909.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,900.00		
8-1.3d	12" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	LF	\$ 350.00	375	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 120,000.00		
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	LF	\$ 52.50	235	\$ 12,337.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 65,800.00		
8-1.6b	16" PVC AWWA C905 DR18 WATER LINE	LF	\$ 600.00	50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 1,725.10	\$ 86,255.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00		
8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	LF	\$ 50.00	135	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 16,132.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00		
12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	\$ 40.00	1362	\$ 54,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 84,444.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 51,756.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 55,024.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 74,910.00		
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	\$ 22.00	5167	\$ 113,674.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,505.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,503.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 46,244.65	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,006.00		
12-3.3	4" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	\$ 17.50	6000	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00		
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN)	SF	\$ 15.00	1320	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 14,916.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,160.00		
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	\$ 15.00	1330	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,290.00		
20-2bd	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	\$ 8.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55,000.00		
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	\$ 8.00	7650	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 67,320.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,075.00		
20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	\$ 10.00	13000	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91,000.00		
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	\$ 10.00	23000	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 202,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 195,500.00		
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	\$ 5.00	12000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 31,200.00		
20-5	ASPHALT PATCH	SY-IN	\$ 12.50	9050	\$ 113,125.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 194,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 66,517.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 108,600.00		
21-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	\$ 20.00	1625	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,250.00		
30-1a	RIPRAP TYPE VL	SY	\$ 100.00	225	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00		
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 105.00	135	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 204.15	\$ 27,560.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00		
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 160.00	402	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 59,094.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 466.30	\$ 187,452.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,370.00		
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 185.00	65	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 347.50	\$ 22,587.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,650.00		
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 200.00	195	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 38,415.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 30,615.00	\$ 178.30	\$ 34,768.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 47,775.00		
34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	\$ 215.00	701	\$ 150,715.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 149,313.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 126,180.00	\$ 245.50	\$ 172,095.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 217,310.00		
34-5.1a	14" X 23" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A	LF	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 237.35	\$ 2,373.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		
34-5.1a	14" X 23" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A	LF	\$ 200.00	150	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 219.30	\$ 32,895.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00		
34-12.1c	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
34-12.1d	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
34-12.2c	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	\$ 7,000.00	6	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
34-12.2d	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	\$ 8,000.00	5	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 26,925.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	EA	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00		
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	EA	\$ 750.00	5	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00		
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	\$ 600.00	11	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6)	EA	\$ 7,600.00	2	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		